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A majority of Vermonters feel the state is
off on the wrong track — similar to 2016.

Generally speaking, do you think things in Vermont are headed in the
right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?

B Right Direction Don't Know ® Wrong Track

2024 13% 54%

2021

12%

2020

15% PAV

2016 39% 11% 50%



Drug abuse, housing costs by far the biggest
concerns for Vermonters.
Flooding ranks higher than taxes.

Ext./Very
Ser. Prob.

M Ext. Ser. Prob. = Very Ser. Prob. ' Smwt. Ser. Prob. B Not Too Ser. Prob. = Don't Know

87%
Drug abuse and addiction 31% 9%|
82%
The availability and cost of housing ’
Inflation 24% 24% 63%

33% 13% I

Climate change 29% 27% 20% 56%
The amount you pay in state taxes 31% 22% 25% 53%




Drought is a relatively low-ranking concern.

W Ext. Ser. Prob. = Very Ser. Prob. © Smwt. Ser. Prob. ® Not Too Ser. Prob. = Don't Know Ext./Very
Ser. Prob.
Lack of good-paying jobs 26% 31% 50%
The taxpayer cost of cleaning u
i yafter natural disasgterrs) 26% 29% 6% 49%
Condition of roads, bridges,
and other infrastruc’?ure 28% 38% 47%
Pollution of rivers, lakes and streams 28% 32% 44%
Poorly planned growth
gnpd develogpment 22% 36% 42%

The cost of homeowners’ insurance P4 16% 32% 10% 30%




Flooding provokes the most concern out of
a set of potential natural disasters.

Ext./Very
B Ext. Conc. Very Conc. Smwt. Conc. M Not Conc. Don't Know Conc.
Flooding 28% 30% 10% 59%
Extreme rain events 28% 33% 50%
Poor air quality from more frequent
quaitty fron NS PR 24% 36% 27% 35%
and more intense wildfires
Extreme heat 13% 37% 22%




A majority of Vermonters worries more
about flooding than they did five years ago

Compared to aboutflve years ago, do you ® Worry More ® Worry the Same Amount = Don't Know B Worry Less
worry about flood-related disasters:

more, less, or about the same amount? Chittenden County
Grand Isle, Franklin, Lamoille,
Worry more -52% Washington, Addison

Worry the same amount - 36%
Democrats 65% 27% B
4% Independents 49% 37%

Republicans 34% 49% 11%

Worry less

Don't know




Seven in ten have some experience of flooding
personally — most with infrastructure damage.

Please tell me if you have been affected by flooding in each of these ways:
(Multiple Responses Accepted)

Infrastructure, such as roads or schools, in your
community have been damaged by flooding

63%

A family member's home or business has been

(o)
damaged by flooding 20%

Your place of work or business has been

(o)
damaged by flooding 15%

6%

Your home has been damaged by flooding

None of the above

30%



Two-thirds of voters support limiting new development in
areas especially at risk of flooding.

Currently, each municipality in Vermont has a process to determine what types of development to allow within
their boundaries. Some people have proposed a statewide standard limiting new development in areas that are
especially at risk of river flooding throughout Vermont. This would apply to Vermont’s larger rivers. It would also

create a mapping process to determine the areas in more densely developed areas that are suitable for
additional development.

Strongly support 34y | Total
Support
Somewhat support 32% 67%

Somewhat oppose 10%

Strongly oppose 13%

Don't know 10%



Support cuts across party lines, with four in five Democrats
in favor of the proposal and a majority of Republicans.

B Strng. Supp. B Smwt. Supp. Don't Know Smwt. Opp. mStrng. Opp. Total Total

Supp. Opp.

Democrats 45% 35% 9% 7%1  80% 11%
Independents 27% 30% 12%  13% 57% 31%
Republicans 25% 32% 10% 13% 57% 34%
Homeowners 35% 31% 9% 10% 66% 25%

Renters 36% 39% 12% 11% 74% 14%



Three in five or more support it across geography; urban voters
are especially broadly supportive.

B Strng. Supp. B Smwt. Supp. Don't Know Smwt. Opp.  mStrng. Opp. Total Total
" o : . . . Supp. Opp.
ittenden County 39% 36% 9% 75% 16%

Grand Isle, Franklin, L ille, -
o SV(\e/as[\a;r?gtlc?n, zzjndoilsoen 37% 29% 9% 12% [ =i 66% 25%
NEK 32% 39% 5% 12% 71% 24%
Southern 29% 28% 15%  14% 57% 28%

City 37% 37% 15% 6% 750, 10,

Downtown or Village Area 35% 26% 13% 8% 61% 26%
Small Town 27% 41% 8% 10% 68% 24%

Rural Area 39% T 9o 13% 65% 26%



WHILE FLOODING IS NOT
TOP-OF-MIND FOR
VERMONTERS COMPARED
TO ISSUES LIKE HOUSING
COSTS AND DRUG ABUSE,
THERE IS BROAD,
BIPARTISAN SUPPORT FOR
A PROPOSAL TO CREATE A

Conclusions

AMONG A SET OF
POTENTIAL NATURAL
DISASTERS, FLOODING IS
THE MOST CONCERNING —
AND A MAJORITY SAYS THEY
ARE MORE WORRIED
ABOUT FLOODING THAN
THEY WERE FIVE YEARS

dhuty

THE COSTS OF RECOVERING
FROM NATURAL DISASTERS
AND REBUILDING, AS WELL
AS THE SAFETY RISKS OF
FLOODING ALONG RIVER
CORRIDORS, ARE HIGHLY
COMPELLING MESSAGES IN
FAVOR OF THE POLICY

SCIENTISTS, VERMONTERS
WHO HAVE EXPERIENCED
FLOODING, AND PEOPLE
WHO LIVE NEAR RIVERS ARE
AMONG THE MOST-
TRUSTED MESSENGERS ON
THIS ISSUE.

STATEWIDE STANDARD TO AGO. PROPOSAL.
LIMIT NEW DEVELOPMENT
IN AREAS VULNERABLE TO
FLOODING.
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